Illinois law.
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Section 265.230  Alleged Violator's Options After Receiving Notice of Violation 

The alleged violator shall, within 30 days after the date of the mailing of the notice of violation, either pay the amount of the penalty specified in the notice or request that the matter be considered by the Advisory Committee. Timely payment of the proposed penalty shall constitute a final, nonreviewable resolution of the notice of violation issued under this Part, and all activity with respect to the penalty assessed as a result of the notice of violation shall then terminate. If the alleged violator either fails to pay the proposed penalty within the time allotted or requests that the case be considered by the Advisory Committee, the matter shall then be referred to the Advisory Committee for its consideration. 
